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Patrick Cleary

From: Patrick Cleary
Sent: Wednesday, August 31, 2022 10:00 AM
To: Ken Recker
Cc: Jennifer McGinty; d.moma@villageofpinckney.org; joew@wolveng.com; 

dpwmike@villageofpinckney.org; Rebecca Foster
Subject: RE: Grants Place Pinckney
Attachments: GRANTS PLACE- EX COND-SHT C2B-083122.pdf

Thanks and understood. 
FYI - attached is the Existing Conditions Plan where it indicates existing Storm piping sizes. CB02 at the NW corner of the 
intersection of D19 & E. Hamburg (SE corner of the ‘west’ lot) indicates a 12” east to CB03 where it increases to a 15” 
and then an 18” at CB05.  
 

From: Ken Recker <KRecker@livgov.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, August 31, 2022 9:27 AM 
To: Patrick Cleary <patrickc@bosseng.com> 
Cc: Jennifer McGinty <JeMcGinty@livgov.com>; d.moma@villageofpinckney.org; joew@wolveng.com; 
dpwmike@villageofpinckney.org; Rebecca Foster <r.foster@villageofpinckney.org> 
Subject: RE: Grants Place Pinckney 
 
Patrick, 
After discussing the storm drain collection system in the area with Mike Hughes and taking a look over your plan (which 
reduces the overall imperviousness of the site), I see no need to require detention currently at this location.   
 
It should be noted that the outlet for a future detention facility (that you’ve marked on the plan set pursuant to my 
request), should the existing parking lot be expanded in the future, would require analysis of the easterly outlet at least 
down to the intersection of William St. and Hamburg St.  We’d want to make sure the pipe had capacity for those flows 
and deal with any possible connection (we don’t know if there is one, but the church was built in the 1960’s when such a 
connection might still have been made) from the old church basement to the storm drain. 
 
If you need anything further let me know. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Kenneth E. Recker, II, P.E. 
Chief Deputy Drain Commissioner 
 
 
 

From: Patrick Cleary <patrickc@bosseng.com>  
Sent: Thursday, August 18, 2022 1:26 PM 
To: Ken Recker <KRecker@livgov.com> 
Cc: Jennifer McGinty <JeMcGinty@livgov.com> 
Subject: [EXT] RE: Grants Place Pinckney 
 
"The e-mail below is from an external source. Please do not open attachments or click links from an unknown or suspicious 
origin." 
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Great - thanks 
 

From: Ken Recker <KRecker@livgov.com>  
Sent: Thursday, August 18, 2022 1:23 PM 
To: Patrick Cleary <patrickc@bosseng.com> 
Cc: Jennifer McGinty <JeMcGinty@livgov.com> 
Subject: RE: Grants Place Pinckney 
 
Thanks for the reminder.  I’ll call the Village and Joe and get back with you next week. 
 

From: Patrick Cleary <patrickc@bosseng.com>  
Sent: Thursday, August 18, 2022 10:19 AM 
To: Ken Recker <KRecker@livgov.com> 
Subject: [EXT] Grants Place Pinckney 
 
"The e-mail below is from an external source. Please do not open attachments or click links from an unknown or suspicious 
origin." 

Follow-up submittal to our meeting on 7/29 regarding stormwater management on Grant's Place in Pinckney - 551 
Hamburg Street. 
Dropped off a hard copy earlier this morning.  Let me know if & what the fee will be and if we need to submit anything 
more to Joe White/Wolverine prior to you speaking with him. 
Also did not send a copy to Environmental Engineers but will if you want us to. 
Contact me with questions 
Thanks 
 

 
 

Patrick L. Cleary, ASLA, PLA 
Senior Associate 
patrickc@bosseng.com  
 
3121 E. Grand River 
Howell, Michigan 48843 
tel 517.546.4836 / fx 517.548.1670   

www.bosseng.com  

Engineers / Surveyors / Planners / Landscape Architects 

 


